L. STERLING, Acting Corporation Counsel. 

Resolved, That this Board hereby approves the bill of the Lawyers' Title Insur-
ance and Trust Company for searches made in the purchase of easements in the 
Boroughs of The Bronx and Manhattan, amounting to three thousand four hundred 
and eighty-one dollars and fifty cents ($3,481.50). 

Ayes-The President, Vice-President, Comptroller and Commissioners Langdon 
and Smith. 

Nays-None. 
Carried. 

The Secretary reported that the President had executed deed of the minister, elders 
and deacons of the Reformed Protestant Dutch Church of The City of New York

[...]

Whereas, The Chief Engineer has made and duly submitted to this Board four 

similar maps or plans of certain parcels of property in the Borough of The Bronx 
abutting on or adjacent to Broadway, between Two Hundred and Thirtieth street and 
a point about two hundred and eighty-eight (288) feet northerly from the centre line 
of Two Hundred and Forty-second street produced, to which several parcels there are 
appurtenant certain rights, terms, franchises, easements or privileges necessary to be 
acquired for the construction, maintenance and operation of a rapid transit railroad